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Trophy summary
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Cross-country and Road
H K Taylor — Novice Cup
Veteran Rose Bowl
Costello Rose Bow!
Tihi-O-Tonga Trophy (Walkers — Novice, Veteran day)
Foster Shield
Smyth Trophy
Lamason Trophy (Walkers - Foster/Smyth day)
Minster Cup

Phil and Christine Kerrison Trophy (runners estimated 5km
Minster Cup day)

Phil and Christine Kerrison Trophy (walkers estimated 5km
Minster Cup day)

F C &E Salt Cup
Sheaf Cup

Sheaf Cup

Lords Sports Depot Cup
Dawson Cup

Fenton Cup

Weinberg Wools Shield
J &V Wild Rose Bowl
McFetridge Trophy
Harris Heating Shield
Murphy Trophy
Wakelin Trophy

Rotorua Athletic Club Trophy

Peter Roy Egghead Trophy

Smyth Trophy (Marathon) men less than 35 — senior men)
Club Marathon Trophy — Masters Women

Club Marathon Trophy — Masters Men

Vice Presidents Trophy — Marathon — women less than 35
(senior women)

Adriaansz Walking Trophy — most improved walker
Steph McHale Memorial Trophy - 10k Whaka Forest open
Handicap - awarded to female

Senior Track and Field Trophies
Champion of Champion Trophy
Women’s Sprint Trophy
Keith Hay Homes Trophy
President’s Trophy
Dorothy Malcolm Memorial Trophy
Cool Spring Jamaica Cup
Lake City Athletic Club — Coaches Trophy
Pentathlon Trophy — Men
Pentathlon — Women

Howard Trophy (Kids)



CROSS COUNTRY and ROAD
TROPHIES

H K TAYLOR - NOVICE CUP
Presented by H K Taylor - Rotorua - June 1947

To be competed for annually for the Novice Cup race —
sealed handicap.

1947 L G Jackson
1948 L Clrving

1949 Ron Ardern
1950 Bruce Turner
1951 Derek Wilson
1952 Brian Ardern
1953 J Craven

1954 Dave Robertson
1955  John Hooper
1956  Tony Hawker
1957 Brian McFetridge
1958  Arthur Bell

1959  Albert Waugh
1960

1961 Martin Trail
1962 Mike Andrews
1963 no contest

1964  PatBuddle
1965 Jack Foster
1966 Keith Thompson
1967 Don McDonald
1968 Dave Ferguson
1969  Ron Reid

1970 Pat Murphy
1971 Peter Aima
1972 Derek Armitage
1973 Maurice Alach
1974 Colin McDonald
1975 Geoff Kerr

1976 Keith Billington
1977 Dennis Whitley
1978 Len Watson
1979 lan Boggs (new format)
1980  Ashley Oldman
1981 Allan Teirney
1982 John Kimber
1983 Shane Turk
1984  Andrew Comber
1985  Teressa Jones
1986  John Little

1987 Max Douglas
1988  Angela Selwood
1989  Tom Hira

1990 Donna Fiske
1991 Keith Owen
1992 Willie Rapana
1993 Peter Bloore
1994 Shari Horgan
1995 M Watt

Erik Westra

Chris Corney
Catherine Corney
Trevor QOgilvie
Amira Tomoana
Daniel O’'Connell
Ross Mclntyre
Lynley Martin
Tony Broadhead
Lynne Peirse
Nicky van Twuiver
Terry Norrie
Logan Marten
Craig Jones
Jason Steyn-Ross
Jodie Hickson
Frances Fordyce
Hugh McGuire
Stephen Bjamesen
Chris Bycroft
Hannah Gapes
Apache Davidson
No contest

No contest

Alan Ferguson



VETERAN ROSE BOWL
Presented by A Mayne

To be competed annually with the Novice Cup - sealed
handicap

1953 Jack Aburn

1954 Kay Taylor

1955 Ron Ardern
1956 Dennis Kenny
1957 Dennis Kenny
1958 Paul Tasker
1959 Brian McFetridge
1960 Derek Dean
1961 Tom McAneney
1962 Colin Gestro
1963 Mike Andrews
1964 Martin Trail
1965 Dave Baumberg
1966 Jack Foster
1967 Martin Fenton
1968  Allan Whitley
1969 Jack Foster
1970 Phil Andrews
1971 Dennis Kenny
1972 Stan Gawler
1973 Arthur Bell

1974 Neil Fleming
1975 David Leslie
1976 Graeme Dennett
1977 David Leslie
1978  Albert Arstall
1979  Jeanette Beckett (new format)
1980 Jim McLaren
1981 Ron Ardern
1982 Malcolm Murchie
1983  Kay Collett

1984 Delis Hartley
1985  Cathy Richardson
1986 Mike Andrews
1987 Rob Colledge
1988 John Marten
1989 Paul Richardson
1990  Kay Collett

1991 Paul Richardson
1992 Judi Donnell
1994 Judy Hewlett
1994  Pauline Smith
1995 Maralyn Campbell
1996 Max Bragg

1997 Peter Vyver
1998 Arthur Purnell
1999 Pauline Smith
2000 Tom Lamason
2001 Lindsay Foster
2002 Rob Colledge
2003 Luanna George
2004 Duncan Smith
2005  Peter O’Connell

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Dan Hocking
Shaun O’'Donnell
Peter Bloore
Peter Vyver
Tony Broadhead
Shaun O’'Donnell
Sheryl Pearson
Sian Bremner
Gillian Shapley
Phil Gulbransen
Fred Shilton
Kathryn Murphy
Andy Twiddy
Andy Twiddy
Noreen Crombie



COSTELLO ROSE BOWL
Presented by W J Costello - Rotorua - August 1947

To be competed for annually as a club cross country race

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1960
1961
1962
1962
1963
1964

John S Wild
R Dawson
John S Wild
John S Wild
Bruce Turner
Max Pryce
Dale Nixon

R Carter

Albie Pledger
John Hooper
Derek Dean
John Hooper
Tom McAneney
Glenn Ballinger
John S Wild
Dave Baumberg
lan Martin

Ivan Franke
Allan Whitley

Bill Quale
Dennis Whitley
Bruce Meder
Mark Bellingham
Ron Reid

Arthur Bell
Stuart Bell
Wayne Clarke
Dean Clarke
Stephen Cuff
Peter O'Connell
Don Reid (new format)
Raewyn O'Donnell
Bridget Ray
David Dowthwaite
Richard Fox

Ray Harris

Len Watson
Gavin Murphy
Martin Harris
Sharissa Keir
Kaye Paulger
Martin Harris
Sharissa Keir
Phillip Hartley
Mike Howard
Pauline Harwood
Louisa Hendrikse
Rinus Adriaansz
Shaun O'Donnell
Richard Harris
Richard Harris
Richard Harris

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Richard Harris
Daniel O’Connell
Sarah Biss
Justine Randell
Kerryn Hewlett
Cati Pearson
Richard Harris
Richard Harris
Michael Rossiter
Andrew Twiddy
Andrew Twiddy
Not contested
Charlotte Pearson
Cati Pearson
Kelly Mitchell
Charlotte Pearson
Charlotte Pearson
Russell Clarke
Michael Voss

No contest

Lance Shilton



TIHI-O-TONGA TROPHY

To be contested by walkers on a sealed handicap basis on
the day the Novice, Veteran and Costello
Cups are contested

2005 Merle Amos
2006 Mark Geddes
2007  Rika Otto

2008 Isobel Goulding
2009 Rinus Adriaansz
2010 Helen Perkins
2011 Rinus Adriaansz
2012 Denise Caudwell
2013 Rinus Adriaansz
2014 Jan Adolph
2015  Mark Geddes
2016 Denise Caudwell
2017 Denise Caudwell
2018 Denise Caudwell
2019 Denise Caudwell
2020  Jeanene Lysaght



FOSTER SHIELD
Presented by T H A McQueen (Tom)

To be competed for annually for a rugged cross-country
race. Approximately 7/8 miles in distance - open handicap

1968  Colin Smyth
1969  Tony Horton
1970  Colin Smyth
1971 Jack Foster
1972 Tony Horton
1973 Arthur Rendell
1974 David Leslie
1975 Geoff Kerr

1976 Jim McLaren
1977 Albert Arstall
1978 Ron French
1979 Pam Keelty
1980 Robin Brown
1981 Mike Andrews
1982  Wayne Forbes
1983 Richard Fox
1984 Gordon Price
1985 Peter Goodhall
1986  Ron Reid

1987 Keith Lindley
1988 Pauline Harwood
1989 Paul Richardson
1990  Greg Ralph
1991 Trevor Smith
1992 Brendon Ward
1993 Peter Bloore
1994 John Penman
1995 Peter Osborne
1996  Ray Lichtwark
1997  Graham Ensor
1998 Peter Roy

1999 Eric Cawte
2000 lan Bishop
2001 Gary Polglase
2002 Dean Shelford
2003 Peter O’Connell
2004 Dan Hocking
2005  Mike Burkinshaw
2006  Terry Norrie
2007 Shaun O'Donnell
2008 Peter Vyver
2009 Len Watson
2010  Tony Broadhead
2011 Dave Fischer
2012 Martin Harris
2013 Phil Gulbransen
2014 Max Bragg
2015 Mike Bray

2016 Peter Roy

2017 Peter Vyver
2018 Peter Vyver
2019 Andy Twiddy
2020  Lance Shilton




SMYTH TROPHY
Presented by C M Smyth (Colin)

To be competed for annually in a rugged cross-country
race of approximately 7/8 miles - open handicap. On
amalgamation of the Rotorua Athletic Club and the
Ngongotaha Track Club (1991) it was agreed that this
trophy be awarded to the first female to finish on handicap.
Previously awarded to Ngongotaha Cub members

1991 Jenny Mitai
1992 Margaret Rogers
1993 Helen McRae
1994 Hilary Grinter
1995 Isobel Murray
1996 Lynne Ogilvie
1997 [Pam Kenny

1998 Louisa Hendrikse
1999  Joanne Gill

2000  Tanya Lee-Parker
2001 Luanna George
2002 Margaret Morris
2003  Tanya Lee-Parker
2004 Emily Pritchard
2005  Emily Pritchard

d [P1]:

2006 Luanna George
2007  Sheryl Pearson
2008  Sheryl Pearson
2009  Claire Gower-James
2010  Sue Sparrow
2011 Charlotte Pearson
2012 Cindy Carpenter
2013 Viv Sutton

2014 Kelly Mitchell
2015 Kathryn Murphy
2016 Kathryn Murphy
2017 Sheryl Pearson
2018  Tracey Hay

2019  Sian Twiddy

2020  Sian Twiddy




LAMASON TROPHY

To be competed for annually in a rugged cross-country
race of approximately 7/8 miles - open handicap — by those
who walk the course

2005 Heather Bishop
2006 Robyn Bishop
2007 Dave Reid

2008 Linda Montgomery
2009  Colin Smyth

2010 Max Bragg

2011 Pat Smyth

2012 Luanna George
2013 Martin Carlyle
2014 Shan Tapsell
2015 Mark Geddes
2016 Alan Ryan

2017 Neil Butler

2018 Denise Caudwell
2019 Marieke Was 2020
2020 Neil Butler



MINSTER CUP
Presented by R Jones - Rotorua - July 1947

To be competed for annually as a club road race -
Approximately 6 1/4 miles - sealed handicap.

Now contested as an estimated time event over 10km -
events now mainly Whakarewarewa Forest based.

1947 F T Norton

1948 Harry Findon
1949 G Hawker

1950  John Wild

1951 G Hawker

1952 Jack Aburn

1953 Murray Nixon
1954 B Smith

1955 B Smith

1956 Ron Ardern

1957 Paul Tasker
1958  GBell

1959 Derek Dean
1960 John Thorstensen
1961 Tom Lamason
1962 Tom Lamason
1963  Mike Smith

1964  Mike Smith

1965  Tom Lamason
1966 Phil Andrews
1967 Don McDonald
1968  Neil Wakelin
1969 Bruce Meder
1970 Bruce Meder
1971 Richard Weston
1972 Pat Murphy
1973 lan Lawson
1974 Graeme Dennett
1975  Laurie McGregor
1976 Tom Meads
1977 Dan Twyman
1978 Pam Keelty
1979  Warren Campbell
1980 Ray Harris

1981 Albert Arstall
1982 Jill Conlon

1983 Jill Conlon

1984 Doria Fleming
1985 Britta Christensen
1986 David Jones
1987 Russell Burton
1988 Kaye Paulger
1989  Karen Oliver
1990 Dianne Callard
1991 Mark Edmonds
1992 Tom Hira

1993 Nigel Escott
1994 Dorothy Malcolm
1995 Ray Byford

1996 Pauline Van Wijk
1997  Peter Handcock

Peter Bloore

Judith Cantwell

Peter Bloore

John Malcolm / Richard Harris
Bruce Edwards/Sherry Brewer
Rob Colledge

Nathan Tahi

Phil Cawte

Steven O'Callaghan

Peter Bowman

Sarah Biss

Steven O'Callaghan/Hamish Worboys
Logan Marten

Bruce Edwards / Robin Reed
Tony Broadhead

John Harvey/Rhys Bumns
Steven O’Callaghan

Dave Cronshaw/Phil Gulbransen
Andy Twiddy

Graeme Adams

Sian Twiddy

Rina Joy

Matt Parsonage



KERRISON TROPHY
Presented by Phil and Christine Kerrison - July 2014

To be awarded to the runner in the 5km event that is
closest to their estimated time on the day of the Minster

Cup

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Kathy Howard
Steven O’Callaghan
Kathy Howard

Anja Crombie
Hannah Gapes
Noreen Crombie
Sarah Lei



KERRISON TROPHY
Presented by Phil and Christine Kerrison - July 2014

To be awarded to the walker in the 5km event that is
closest to their estimated time on the day of the Minster

Cup

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Denise Caudwell
Helen Foster
Marieke Wass
Mark Geddes
Denise Caudwell
Denise Caudwell
Jeanene Lysaght



F C and E SALT CUP
Presented by F C & E Salt - Rotorua - June 1947

Midget Boys cross country championship

Competed originally as a trophy for senior runners at
annual Queens Birthday races - changed to midget boys’
cross country championship1959

1947  Des Griggs
1948 W J Wells

1949 R Goldsbury
1950  Noel Taylor
1951 Noel Taylor
1952 G Christie
1953 G Christie
1954 G Christie
1955 G Christie
1956 R Jones

1957 Ron Jones (Whakatane)
1958 W McGreevy
1959  Allan Whitley
1960  Glenn Ballinger
1961 Dennis Whitley
1962  Allan Whitley
1963  Glenn Ballinger
1964 Dennis Whitley
1965 Dennis Whitley
1966 Dennis Whitley
1967 K Briggs

1968 K Hodge

1969  Campbell Reid
1970  Campbell Reid
1971 Ron Halliday
1972 Ron Halliday
1973 Danny McQueen
1974 Clinton Lowrie
1975  Wayne Clarke
1976 Brent Holt
1977 Brent Holt
1978  Wayne O'Donnell
1979 Richard Fox
1980  Chris Dickey
1981 Chris Dickey
1982 Phillip Hartley
1983 Kyle Brennan
1984 No contest
1985 D Hunt

1986 Carl Turk

1987 Carl Turk

1988  Carl Turk

1989 Brendon Arnott
1990 Richard Harris
1991 Richard Harris
1992 Richard Harris
1993 Richard Harris
1994 Richard Harris
1995 No contest
1996 No contest

Krispen Kannan
Aaron Corney
No contest

No contest

No contest

No contest
Joshua Todd
Lawrence Cawte
Aidan Nairn
Aidan Nairn
Aidan Nairn
Fintan Walsh
Fintan Walsh
No contest
Eamon Walsh
Jude Carpenter
Javier Browne
Max Voss

Clay Fookes
Lance Shilton
No contest
James McGregor
Cody Shilton
Cody Shilton



SHEAF CUP

To be competed for Men under 17 (15 and 16 years) cross-
country (2014 contested for by men under 18, 17, 16, 15)

1962 R Woolhouse
1963  Mike Smith
1964 Albie Tavinor
1965 Dave Baumberg
1966 Dave Baumberg
1967 Martin Fenton
1968  Alan Whitley
1969 Dennis Whitley
1970 Dennis Whitley
1971 Chris Patrick
1972 Chris McKain
1973 lan Goodger
1974  Craig Higgins
1975 Dean Lowrie
1976 Dean Lowrie
1977 Robin Brown
1978 Phillip Morrison
1979 Blair Gawler
1980 Mark Dennett
1981 Andrew Edwards
1982 John Kimber
1983 Richard Fox
1984 Kevin Bennett
1985  Phillip Hartley
1986 Shane Arnott
1987 Lawrence Arnott
1988 Lawrence Arnott
1989 No contest
1990 David Dravitzki
1991 Derek Millar
1992 M Woodley
1993 D Copely

1994 Jason Harper
1995 Ted Coleman
1996  C Phillips

1997 no contest

1998 Martin Ash

1999  Richard Harris
2000  Richard Harris
2001 No contest
2002 Daniel O’'Connell
2003 Dan Alexander
2004  Sam Rossiter
2005 No contest
2006 No contest
2007  Peter Bowman
2008  Liam Walsh
2009  Liam Walsh
2010 No contest

2011 No contest
2012 Michael Voss
2013 No contest
2014 Michael Voss
2015 No contest

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

No contest
No contest
No contest
No contest
No contest



SHEAF CUP
Presented by D E Sheaf - Rotorua — July 1947

To be competed annually for Men under 20 cross-country
(17, 18, 19 years) championships. As from 2014 trophy for
18, 19 years

1947 John S Wild
1948  John S Wild
1949 Ron Ardern
1950 Bruce Turner
1951 Bruce Turner
1952 Bruce Turner
1953 No contest

1954 Dave Karl

1955  Dennis Kenny
1956  Dennis Kenny
1957 Brian McFetridge
1958 A Hawker

1959  Albert Waugh
1960  Derek Dean
1961 Derek Dean
1962 Derek Dean
1963 Mike Andrews
1964  Albie Tavinor
1965  Albie Tavinor
1966  Alan Castleton
1967  Keith Thompson
1968  Keith Thompson
1969 Bruce Meder
1970 Bruce Meder
1971 Mark Bellingham
1972 John Heaton
1973 No contest

1974  No contest

1975  Craig Higgins
1976  Craig Higgins
1977 No contest

1979 Robin Brown
1980  Robin Brown
1981 No contest

1982 No contest

1983  John Kimber
1984  John Kimber
1985  Kevin Bennett
1986 Kevin Bennett
1987 No contest

1988  Max Douglas
1989 Lawrence Arnott
1990 Lawrence Arnott
1991 Edward Douglas
1992 Derek Millar
1993 No contest
1994 No contest

1995  Jason Harper
1996 No contest

1997 Rowan Hooper
1998 Karl Hunt

1999 No contest

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

No contest
Richard Harris
No contest
Daniel O'Connell
Daniel O’'Connell
Sam Rossiter
No contest

Sam Rossiter
Michael Rossiter
No contest

Liam Walsh
Liam Walsh

No contest

No contest

No contest
Michael Voss

No contest

No contest

No contest

No contest

No contest



LORDS SPORTS DEPOT CUP

Presented by Lords Sports Depot - Rotorua - July 1947

To be competed annually for senior men cross-country

championships

1947 Kay Taylor

1948  SKFrench

1949  KFrench

1950  Lloyd Holt

1951 Lloyd Holt

1952 Jim Tobin

1953 Bruce Turner
1954  Jim Tobin

1955  Jim Tobin

1956 G McShane
1957 Barry Cossar
1958 Paul Tasker
1959 Brian McFetridge
1960  Brian McFetridge
1961 Phil Andrews
1962 Colin Gestro
1963  Colin Gestro
1964  Dave Heine
1965 Dave Heine
1966  Jack Foster
1967  Jack Foster
1968  Chris Currie
1969  Jack Foster
1970 Phil Andrews
1971 Jack Foster
1972 Jack Foster
1973 Jack Foster
1974  Laurie McGregor
1975  Jack Foster
1976  Andy Harris
1977 Jack Foster
1978  Jack Foster
1979 Bruce Meder
1980 Bruce Meder
1981 Wayne Owen
1982  Jim Leitch

1983  Geoff Olliver
1984  Geoff Olliver
1985 Mark Schultze
1986 Mark Schultze
1987  Peter Handcock
1988 Derek Beavan
1989  Brian Cunningham
1990  Henry Cunningham
1991 Ray Lichtwark
1992 Graeme Pearson
1993 Shane Arnott
1994 Peter Handcock
1995 Colin Earwaker
1996 Ross Wakelin
1997  Peter Roy

1998  Rowan Hooper

Peter Handcock
Phil Wright

Wayne Talbot

Ross Mclntyre
Richard Harris
Steven O’Callaghan
Paul Westwood
Alex Fletcher
Richard Harris
Sjors Corporaal
Steven O’Callaghan
Sjors Corporaal
Jason Steyn-Ross
Steven O’Callaghan
Jason Steyn-Ross
Jason Steyn-Ross
Carl Fischer
Stephen Bjarnesen
Russell Clarke
Raihi Hunia

No contest

Sam Osborne



DAWSON CUP
Presented by Mr. and Mrs Dave Dawson - Rotorua - 1972

To be competed for annually for under 20 (17, 18, 19
years) women cross-country championships. From 2014
trophy contested by 18, 19-year old

1972 Karen Halliday
1973 Karen Halliday
1974 Raewyn Halliday
1975 Morag MacKechnie
1976 Morag MacKechnie
1977 Raewyn O'Donnell
1978 Raewyn O'Donnell
1979  Catherine Day
1980 No contest

1981 Robyn Binnie
1982 Robyn Binnie
1983 Pauline Harwood
1984 no contest

1985 Gail Lane

1986 Margo Van Hoof
1987 Margo Van Hoof
1988 Margo Van Hoof
1989 Sharon McKenzie
1990 Sharon McKenzie
1991 No contest

1992 No contest

1993 No contest

1994 Justine Hewlett
1995 No contest

1996 No contest

1997 No contest

1998 No contest

1998 No contest

1999 No contest

2000 No contest

2001 No contest

2002  JodiDale

2003  Stephanie Pearson
2004 No contest

2005 No contest

2006 No contest

2007 No contest

2008 Cati Pearson
2009 No contest

2010 No contest

2011 No contest

2012 No contest

2013 No contest

2014 No contest

2015 No contest

2016 No contest

2017 No contest

2018 No contest

2019 No contest

2020 No contest



FENTON CUP
Presented by Mr and Mrs P M Fenton - Rotorua - 1965

To be competed for annually for Senior Women’s cross-
country championships

1965 Charlotte Fenton
1966 Charlotte Fenton
1967 Pam Kenny

1968 Pam Kenny

1969 Pam Kenny

1970 Pam Kenny

1971 Pam Kenny

1972 Pam Kenny

1973 Pam Kenny

1974 Pam Kenny

1975 Pam Kenny

1976 Pam Kenny

1977 Pam Kenny

1978 Pam Kenny

1979  Raewyn O'Donnell
1980 Raewyn O'Donnell
1981 Pam Kenny

1982 Pam Kenny

1983 Pam Kenny

1984 Pam Kenny

1985 Pam Kenny

1986 Pam Kenny

1987 Pam Kenny

1988 Pam Kenny

1989 Pam Kenny

1990 Pam Kenny

1991 Christine McNaughton
1992 Kaye Paulger
1993 Kaye Paulger
1994 Melanie Hawkins
1995 Melanie Hawkins
1996 Karyn McCready
1997 Louisa Hendrikse
1998  Catherine Corney
1999 Kaye Paulger
2000  Giselle Knapper
2001 No contest

2002  Sharissa Keir
2003 Justine Randell
2004  SarahBiss

2005 Catherine Donovan
2006  Johanna Ottosson
2007 Kelly Edge

2008 Kelly Edge

2009  Sarah Biss

2010  Sarah Biss

2011 Cati Pearson
2012 Stephanie McHale
2013 Stephanie McHale
2014 Nic Leary

2015 Erin Leahy

2016 Megan Grant
2017 Megan Grant

2018
2019
2020

Clare Barratt-Wood
No contest
Megan Grant



WEINBERG WOOLS SHIELD

To be competed annually for Masters (Veteran) men’s
cross country — the first master (veteran man) over 35 to
finish

1984  Cobber Weinberg
1985  George Pardy
1986  Ray Lichtwark
1987 Peter Jenks
1988  John Marten
1989  John Marten
1990  Ray Lichtwark
1991 Henry Cunningham
1992 Laurie McGregor
1993 Laurie McGregor
1994 Ray Lichtwark
1995  Ray Lichtwark
1996  Campbell Horn
1997  Campbell Horn
1998  Ray Lichtwark
1999 Ray Lichtwark
2000  Trevor Ogilvie
2001 Trevor QOgilvie
2002  Graeme Pearson
2003  Colin Earwaker
2004  Graeme Pearson
2005  Chris Corney
2006  Trevor Ogilvie
2007  Trevor Ogilvie
2008  Chris Corney
2009  Colin Earwaker
2010  Tony Broadhead
2011 Adrian Lysaght
2012 Bruce Edwards
2013 Tony Broadhead
2014 Adrian Lysaght
2015 Adrian Lysaght
2016 Matt Parsonage
2017 Tony Broadhead
2018  Tony Broadhead
2019 Matt Parsonage
2020 Matt Parsonage



Jand V WILD ROSE BOWL
Presented by Mr and Mrs John Wild - Rotorua - 1965

To be competed for annually for Midget Boys - road
championship event

1965 S Wild

1966 Dennis Whitley
1967 K Briggs

1968 B McDonald
1969 Roger Jensen
1970 Ron Halliday
1971 Ron Halliday
1972 Ron Halliday
1973 Danny McQueen
1974 Clinton Lowrie
1975  Wayne Clarke
1976 Dean Clarke, Mark Holt
1977 Wayne O'Donnell
1978  Wayne O'Donnell
1979  Richard Fox
1980  Phillip Hartley
1981 Phillip Hartley
1982  Phillip Hartley
1983  Stephen Harker
1984 T Rooderkerk
1985 D Hunt

1986  Carl Turk

1987  Carl Turk

1988 Carl Turk

1989 Brendon Arnott
1990 Richard Harris
1991 Richard Harris
1992 No contest
1993 Richard Harris
1994 Richard Harris
1995 No contest
1996 No contest
1997 Krispen Kannan
1998  Aaron Corney
1999 No contest
2000 No contest
2001 No contest
2002 No contest
2003 No contest
2004 No contest
2005 Aidan Nairn
2006 Aidan Nairn
2007 Aidan Nairn
2008 Fintan Walsh
2009 No contest
2010 No contest
2011 No contest
2012 No contest
2013 No contest
2014 Ronan Griffiths
2015 Luke Crombie
2016 Lance Shilton
2017 Conor Lysaght

2018
2019
2020

Declan Albrecht
Jonah Funnell
Elliot Castle



McFETRIDGE TROPHY

To be competed for annually for senior men’s road
championships

1957 Brian McFetridge
1958 Paul Tasker

1959 Paul Tasker

1960 Paul Tasker

1961 Phil Andrews
1962 Derek Dean

1963 Derek Dean

1964 Dave Heine

1965 Dave Heine

1966 Jack Foster

1967 Jack Foster

1968  Chris Currie

1969 Jack Foster

1970 Jack Foster

1971 Jack Foster

1972 Stan Gawler

1973 Jack Foster

1974 Andy Harris

1975 Jack Foster

1976  Tom Meads

1977 Neil Fleming

1978 lan Walker

1979 Bruce Meder
1980 Bruce Meder

1981 Wayne Owen
1982 John Stewart
1983  Geoff Olliver

1984  Colin Webby

1985  Colin Webby

1986  Mark Schultze
1987 Brian Cunningham
1988 Brian Cunningham
1989 Peter Handcock
1990 Kevin Murphy
1991 Peter Handcock
1992 Wayne McCarthy
1993 Duncan Smith
1994 Shaun Cantwell
1995 Shaun Cantwell
1996 Peter Roy

1997 Chris Corney
1998  Chris Corney
1999  Duncan Smith
2000 Peter Handcock
2001 Duncan Smith
2002 No contest

2003 No contest

2004  Steven O'Callaghan
2005 No contest

2006  Steven O'Callaghan
2007 Alex Fletcher
2008 Alex Fletcher
2009  Steven O'Callaghan
2010  Jason Steyn-Ross

Steven O’Callaghan
Steven O’Callaghan
Steven O’Callaghan
Steven O’Callaghan
Steven O’Callaghan
Carl Fischer
Russell Clarke

No contest

Will O’Connor

Will O’Connor



HARRIS HEATING SHIELD

To be competed annually and awarded to the first veteran
(master) women to finish the veteran (master) women’s
road race championship event (35 plus)

1984 Betty Cornwell
1985 Betty Cronwell
1986 Maureen Jansen
1987  no contest

1988  Angela Sellwood
1989  Grace Letich
1990 Pam Kenny

1991 Sue Waru

1992 Bev Clarkson
1993 Susan O'Rourke
1994 Donna Fiske
1995  Christine McNaughton
1996 Donna Fiske
1997  Cindy Taylor

1998  Donna Fiske

1999  Judith Cantwell
2000  Tanya Lee-Parker
2001 Tanya Lee-Parker
2002  Tanya Lee-Parker
2003  Tanya Lee-Parker
2004  Tanya Lee-Parker
2005 no contest

2006 Deanna Hape
2007 Louisa Hendrikse
2008  Siobhan Griffiths
2009  Siobhan Griffiths
2010  Siobhan Griffiths
2011 Mere Attwater
2012 Sue Crowley
2013 Siobhan Griffiths
2014 Siobhan Griffiths
2015 Sian Twiddy

2016 Gillian Shapley
2017 Gillian Shapley
2018  Siobhan Griffiths
2019 Siobhan Griffiths
2020  Siobhan Griffiths



MURPHY TROPHY
Presented by the Murphy Family - Rotorua — 1985

To be awarded annually to the most improved harrier (male
or female) in all grades aged 16 and under

1985 Shane Turk
1986 Lawrence Arnott
1987  Karen Oliver
1988  Carl Turk

1989 Karen Oliver
1990  Caleb Ralph
1991

1992

1993

1994 Jenna Bennett
1995 not awarded
1996 Kristen Leaity
1997 not awarded
1998 Richard Harris
1999 not awarded
2000 Jacob Maher
2001 Not awarded
2002 Charlotte Pearson
2003 Lawrence Cawte
2004 Not awarded
2005  Aidan Nairn
2006 Aidan Nairn
2007 Liam Walsh
2008 Sam Osborne
2009 Kaya Corporaal
2010 Not awarded
2011 Javier Browne
2012 Javier Browne
2013 Jasper Dowland
2014 Conor Lysaght
2015  Hannah Gapes
2016 Emma Hickson
2017 Hannah Gapes
2018 Jonah Funnell
2019 Amber Lysaght
2020  Anja Crombie

PETER ROY EGGHEAD TROPHY
Presented by Peter Roy — 1998

To be awarded to a person associated with the cross-
country and road section of the club, for what the club
selectors considered to be the biggest “blooper” of the
season

1998  Colin Earwaker
1999 Louisa Hendrikse
2000  Wayne Hendrikse
2001 Wally Hening
2002  Trevor Ogilvie
2003 Dennis Kenny
2004 Trevor Smith
2005  Tineke Holland
2006 Richard Harris
2007  Shirley Watson
2008  Colin Earwaker
2009  Jason Steyn-Ross
2010 Peter Vyver

2011 Tony Broadhead
2012 Mere Attwater
2013 Stephanie McHale
2014 Jason Steyn-Ross
2015 Not awarded

2016 Not awarded

2017 Luanna George
2018  Chris Corney
2019 Not awarded

2020 Dave Cronshaw

WAKELIN TROPHY
Presented by Keith Wakelin and family - Rotorua - 1990

To be awarded to the most improved male (aged above 16)
during the harrier season

1990 Delis Hartley
1991 Not awarded
1992 Not awarded
1993 Not awarded
1994 Colin Earwaker
1995 Not awarded
1996 Erik Westra
1997 Not Awarded
1998 Max Ball
1999  Chris Corney
2000 Trevor Ogilvie
2001  Colin Earwaker
2002 Laurie McGregor
2003  Trevor Ogilvie
2004 Tony Broadhead
2005 Sam Rossiter
2006 Duncan Smith
2007 Richard Harris
2008 Tony Broadhead
2009 Sjors Corporaal



2010 Tony Broadhead
2011 Jason Steyn-Ross
2012 Adrian Lysaght
2013 Andy Hickson
2014 Stephen Bjarnesen
2015 Michael Voss
2016 Kerry Robinson
2017 Brendon Keenan
2018 Tony Broadhead
2019 Kerry Robinson
2020 Matt Parsonage

ROTORUA ATHLETIC CLUB TROPHY

To be awarded to the most improved female (aged above

16) during the harrier season

1990  Lynne Ogilvie
1991 not awarded
1992 not awarded
1993 not awarded
1994 not awarded
1995 Hilary Grinter
1996 Kathy Howard
1997 not awarded
1998 Lyn van der Meys
1999 Deanna Hape
2000  Hilary Grinter
2001 Louisa Hendrikse
2002 Donna Fiske
2003 Lynley Martin
2004 Pam Kenny
2005 Lynne Peirse
2006 Louisa Hendrikse
2007  Siobhan Griffiths
2008  Kelly Edge

2009  Kerris Browne
2010 Toni Mills

2011 Mere Attwater
2012 Sue Crowley
2013 Kelly Mitchell
2014 Melanie Thompson
2015 Sian Twiddy
2016 Kathryn Murphy
2017 Kerryn Barker
2018 Hannah Gapes
2019 Siobhan Griffiths
2020 Noreen Crombie

CLUB MARATHON TROPHY - Masters Men

To be awarded to the first master's man (35 plus) club
member to finish the annual club marathon championship,

held in conjunction with the Rotorua Marathon

2005 Bruce Edwards
2006  Chris Corney
2007  Chris Corney
2008  Colin Earwaker

2009  Chris Corney
2010  Chris Corney
2011 Adrian Lysaght
2012 Adrian Lysaght
2013 Adrian Lysaght
2014 Adrian Lysaght
2015 Adrian Lysaght
2016 Adrian Lysaght
2017 Matt Parsonage
2018  Sjors Corporaal
2018  Matt Parsonage
2019 Matt Parsonage
2020 Matt Parsonage

CLUB MARATHON TROPHY - Masters Woman

To be awarded to the first veteran woman (35 plus) club
member to finish the annual club marathon championship,

held in conjunction with the Rotorua Marathon

1986  Gail Marten

1987 Kathy Howard
1988 Betty Cornwell
1989 Kathy Howard
1990  Lynne Ogilvie
1991 Lynne Ogilvie
1992 Lynne Ogilvie
1993 Donna Fiske
1994 Susan O'Rourke
1995 Margaret Edwards
1996 Donna Fiske
1997  Hilary Grinter
1998 Donna Fiske
1999 Rained out

2000 Margaret Edwards
2001 Tanya Lee-Parker
2002  Sue Smith

2003 Teresa Hawkins
2004 Louisa Hendrikse
2005 Lynne Peirse
2006 Deanna Hape
2007 Nicci Drew

2008 Lynne Peirse
2009  Siobhan Griffiths
2010 Jodie Hickson
2011 Lorna-Jane Mills
2012 Sue Crowley
2013 Sue Crowley
2014 Sue Crowley
2015 Melanie Thompson
2016 Johanna Ottosson
2017 Johanna Ottosson
2018 Johanna Ottosson
2019 Siobhan Griffiths
2020 Luanna George

SMYTH TROPHY - Senior men
Presented by Mr Colin Smyth - Rotorua - 1961



To be awarded to the first senior man to finish the annual
club marathon championship, held in conjunction with the
Rotorua Marathon

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Derek Dean
Derek Dean

Colin Smyth

Dave Heine

Dave Heine

Jack Foster

Jack Foster

Phil Andrews
Jack Foster

Jack Foster

Tom McQueen
Jack Foster

Jack Foster

Andy Harris

Jack Foster

Andy Harris

Neil Fleming

Neil Fleming
Bruce Meder
Frank McGuire
Stan Gawler

Don Jenkin

Don Jenkin

John Marten

John Marten

John Marten
Derek Beavan
Peter Handcock
Peter Handcock
Keith Wakelin
Cameron McLean
Peter Handcock
Mike Howard
Wayne McCarthy
Peter Handcock
Peter Handcock
Peter Roy

Chris Corney
rained out

Peter Handcock
Bruce Edwards
Brendan Kelly
Scruff Ashby
Chris Corney
Adrian Lysaght
Adrian Lysaght
Adrian Lysaght
Adrian Lysaght
Steven O’Callaghan
Steven O’Callaghan
Jason Steyn-Ross
Jason Steyn-Ross
Steven 0'Callaghan
Steven O’Callaghan
Stephen Bjamesen

2016 Aaron Miller

2017 Stephen Bjamesen
2018 Michael Voss
2019 Michael Voss
2020  Gene Wollaston

VICE PRESIDENTS TROPHY

To be awarded annually to the first woman under 35 to

finish the club marathon championships held in
conjunction with the Rotorua Marathon

1988  Selina Beavan
1989 Karyn McCready
1990 Donna Fiske

1991 Kathy Howard
1992 Margaret Edwards
1993 Margaret Edwards
1994 Karyn McCready
1995 Karyn McCready
1996  Jacqui Dunningham
1997 Louisa Hendrikse
1998 Sara Short

1999 Rained out

2000  Tanya Lee-Parker
2001 Penny Hurlstone
2002 Johanna Ottosson
2003  Charlotte Porter
2004  Johanna Ottosson
2005 Not contested
2006 Laureen Forsyth
2007 Jo Adams

2008  Sarah Biss

2009  No contest

2010  Aroha Sutherland
2011 Phillipa Hyde

2012 Caroline Buckeridge
2013 Erin Leahy

2014 Erin Leahy

2015 Alison Shirley
2016 Clare Barratt-Wood
2017 Clare Barratt-Wood
2018 Megan Grant

2019 Michaella Harris
2020  Megan Clarke

STEPHANIE MCHALE MEMORIAL TROPHY
Presented in memory of Stephanie McHale who was
tragically killed in a road accident October 2015

To be won by the first women across the finish line at the

Forest 10km open handicap event

2016 Christine Hocking
2017 Luanna George
2018 Kathryn Murphy
2019 Luanna George
2020 Rina Joy



ADRIAANSZ TROPHY
Presented by the Adriaansz Family. Awarded to the most
improved walker

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Not awarded

Neil Butler

Glennis Hennessey
Ali Cutts

Rob Colledge



SENIOR TRACK and FIELD
TROPHIES

CHAMPION of CHAMPION TROPHY

To be awarded on a point’s basis from all grades (male and
female) for overall points in club track and field
championships

1982 Bev Clarkson

1983

1998 Margo van Hoof
1989 Vanessa Low

1990  David Dravitzki
1991 Lawrence Arnott
1992 Kaye Paulger

1993 Shane Arnott

1994 Trevor Smith

1995 Shane Arnott

1996 Mark Edmonds
1997 Colin Earwaker
1998 Colin Earwaker
1999 Louisa Hendrikse
2000  Judith Cantwell
2001 Richard Harris
2002 Sharissa Keir

2003 Mark Geddes

2004 Justine Randell
2005 Sam Rossiter

2006 Daniel Robson
2007 Sam Rossiter

2008  Steven O'Callaghan
2009  Steven O'Callaghan
2010  Steven O'Callaghan
2011 Kerris Browne

2012 Kerris Browne

2013 Steven O'Callaghan
2014  Steven O'Callaghan
2015 Sam Rossiter

2016 Sam Rossiter

2017 Sam Rossiter

2018 Sam Rossiter

2019 Sam Rossiter

2020  Adrian Lysaght

WOMEN’S SPRINT TROPHY

To be awarded on points basis from winners of women’s
grades 15 and above of 100 metres, 200 metres, 400
metres. If a tie winner is person who has turned in best
performances over the three events

1981 Rebecca Geddes

1982 Rebecca Geddes/Bev Clarkson
1998 Vanessa Low/Morag McMillan
1989  Vanessa Low/ Sarah Gordon
1990 Deborah Pitcher/Karyn McCready
1991 Sarah Painter

1992 Barbara Wallis/Dorothy Malcolm

1993  Sarah Painter

1994 Susan O'Rourke/Dorothy Malcolm
1995  Sarah Briscoe/Dorothy Malcolm
1996 Dorothy Malcolm

1997  Doris Bragg/Sharissa Keir
1998  Joy vanderpols/Judith Cantwell
1999  Sarah Cowley

2000 Judith Cantwell

2001 Sarah Cowley

2002  Waiora Rogers

2003 Rebekah Ireson

2004 Deanna Hape

2005 Lynne Peirse

2006 Kelly O’'Donnell

2007  Amy Adler

2008 Not contested

2009 Kerris Browne

2010  Samantha Sinclair

2011 Kerris Browne

2012 Paige Satchell

2013 Georja Kidd

2014 Karyn McCready

2015 Karyn McCready

2016 Maria Brunton

2017 Gisele Howard

2018 Gisele Howard

2019  Gisele Howard

2020  Gisele Howard

KEITH HAY HOMES TROPHY
Presented by Keith Hay Homes - 1988

To be awarded to male middle distance track events on a
point’s basis from all grades. Originally events contested
were under 16 Boys - 800, 1500, 3000 metres. Under 20,
Senior and Masters Men - 800, 1500, 5000 metres.

On the introduction of 3000 metres championships for all
grades, points awarded for all male grades (15 plus) from
800, 1500 and 3000 metre events. If a tie winner is person
who has turned in best performances over the three events

1988 lan Lawson

1989 Lawrence Arnott/David Dravitzki

1990 lan Lawson

1991 Phillip Hartley/ Lawrence Arnott

1992 Shane Amott/Laurie McGregor/Mark
Edmonds/Peter Fox

1993 Peter Fox/Mark Edmonds/Shane Arnott

1994  Campbell Horn/Trevor Smith

1995  Jason Harper

1996 Mark Edmonds

1997 Colin Earwaker

1998  Colin Earwaker/Duncan Smith

1999  Trevor Ogilvie

2000 Max Bragg

2001 Richard Harris

2002  Trevor Ogilvie

2003  Campbell Horn

2004  Shane Amott



2005  Steven O'Callaghan 1986
2006 Dave Rossiter 1987
2007 Richard Harris 1988
2008  Steven O'Callaghan 1989  Courtney Ireland
2009  Steven O'Callaghan 1990  Justine Hewlett?? Courtney Ireland?
2010  Steven O'Callaghan 1991
2011 Phil Kerrison 1992
2012 Nick Portas 1993
2013 Steven O'Callaghan 1994
2014  Steven O'Callaghan 1995
2015  Steven O'Callaghan 1996
2016 Sam Rossiter 1997
2017 Matt Parsonage 1998
2018 Russell Clarke 1999
2019 Hayden Chapman 2000
2020 Matt Parsonage 2001
2002
PRESIDENTS TROPHY 2003
Presented by D E (Doug) Southwick 2004
2005
To be awarded to the most improved junior (track and field) 2006
2007 Kimberley Murrell
1949 D Boyle 2008 Kieran Gainsford
1950 Neil Lewis 2009  Callum Taylor
1951 Elden Marshall 2010  Callum Taylor
1952 Dale Nixon 2011 Callum Taylor
1953 2012 Paige Satchell
1954 2013 Brooklyn Tomo
1955 2014 Chris Werner
1956 Barry Hodge 2015 Brooklyn Tomo
1957 Barbara Kearney 2016 Maria Brunton
1958 2017 Gisele Howard
1959  Gary Gray 2018 Lillian Muir
1960  Gary Gray 2019 Lillian Muir
1961 Martin Trail 2020 Hannah Gapes
1962
1963 DOROTHY MALCOLM MEMORIAL TROPHY
1964 Presented by the family of the late Dorothy Malcolm — 2000
1965
1966  Tony Horton For the greatest contribution to track and field evenings in
1967 terms of participation, and positive attitude
1968
1969 2000 Lindsay Foster
1970 2001 Lindsay Ash
1971 2002 Lindsay Foster
1972 2003 Lynne Ogilvie
1973 2004  Wayne Hendrikse
1974 2005 Dennis Kenny / Len Watson
1975 Dean Lowrie 2006 Rob Thomas
1976 Geoff Kerr 2007  Carole Stark
1977 Raewyn O’Donnell 2008  John Kirkland
1978 2009  Mark Geddes
1979 Lois Boggs 2010 Martin Harris
1980  Jackie Arstall 2011 John Kirkland
1981 Mark Dennett 2012 Pam Kenny
1982  Andrew Heaton 2013 Leanne Leggett
1983  Andrew Heaton 2014 Rinus Adriaansz / Denise Caudwell
1984 Kevin Bennett/Andrew Heaton 2015 Adrian Lysaght
1984 2016 Phil and Christine Kerrison



2017 Rinus Adriaansz
2018 Rob Colledge
2019 Kim Stevenson
2020 Not Awarded

COLD SPRING JAMAICA CUP
Presented by the family of the late Dorothy Malcolm — 2000

For the best all round performance by a junior athlete
(under 20 — 15 to 19 years) in the club track and field
championships

2000 Richard Harris
2001 Sarah Cowley
2002  David Ash

2003 Charlotte Pearson
2004 Sam Rossiter
2005 Sam Rossiter
2006 Daniel Robson
2007 Not awarded
2008 Sam Rossiter
2009 Nic Vickers

2010 Sam Scott

2011 Duane Willoughby
2012 Molly Florence
2013 Josiah Kilkelly
2014 Julian Smith
2015 Alec Johnson
2016 Alec Johnson
2017 Alec Johnson
2018  Apache Davidson
2019 Not awarded
2020  Gisele Howard

LAKE CITY ATHLETIC CLUB - COACHES TROPHY
Presented by the family of the late Dorothy Malcolm - 2000

For the greatest contribution and most outstanding results
of a coach involved with the coaching of club members
associated with Track

2000 Morag MacKechnie-Owen
2001 Morag MacKechnie-Owen
2002  Laurie McGregor

2003  Morag MacKechnie-Owen
2004 Not awarded

2005 Mike Corboy

2006  Shaun Cantwell

2007 Mike Corboy

2008 Mike Corboy

2009  Kim Stevenson

2010 Not awarded

2011 Dan Beazley

2012 Not awarded

2013 Donnene van Fulpen
2014 Donnene van Fulpen
2015 Not awarded

2016 Not awarded

2017 Not Awarded

2018 Kim Stevenson / Grant Unkovich
2019  Grant Unkovich

LAKE CITY ATHLETIC CLUB - PENTATHLON TROPHY
-Men

Awarded to male club member with highest points in the
pentathlon competition

2015 Alec Johnson
2016 Alec Johnson
2017 Alec Johnson
2018  Jason Finnerty
2019 Jason Finnerty
2020  Robert Abbel

LAKE CITY ATHLETIC CLUB - PENTATHLON TROPHY
- Women

Awarded to female club member with highest points in the
pentathlon competition

2016 Denise Caudwell
2017 Denise Caudwell
2018 Gisele Howard
2019 Gisele Howard
2020  Gisele Howard

HOWARD TROPHY
Top overall club athlete at North Island Colgate Games
aged between 7 to 14

2017 Gisele Howard
2018  Cooper Simes
2019  This is actually a Kids trophy



